Dear Friend of Trinity Klein Lutheran School,

Our 2024 Trinity Klein Gala will be a fun one! Neon Moon will be a 90's country throwback as we all join together for an evening of fundraising for our amazing students! This event is foundational to our fundraising efforts. We strive to keep tuition low and accessible for our community while offering students academic excellence in a Christ-centered environment.



Support from businesses and individuals is vital to our ability to host the Gala! This year we are working to raise funds for teachers to invest in their classrooms, add curriculum enhancements, and for increased campus security infrastructure. It's an exciting time here at Trinity Klein, and we are thankful for any way you can partner with us.

There are two ways to partner with us.

- Sponsorship-We have several sponsorship opportunities. Some sponsorship levels include tables. You can also place an ad in our auction booklet.
- Donate to the Silent or Live Auction-Trinity Klein does not purchase or use consignment items in our auction. This allows all funds raised to go directly to our students. Any item or experience donated to the auction has a direct impact!

Join us in supporting the Trinity Klein Lutheran School 2024 Gala and Auction!

Please review the attached sponsorship packages and contact Erika Alman at 281-376-5810 or almane@trinityklein.org with any questions!

TRINITY KLEIN GALA 2024 TABLE SPONSORSHIPS

| Underwriting Sponsor | \$7,500 |
|---|---------|
| Premium Seating for 10 at a reserved table 10 tickets to VIP reception 4 bottles of wine Name on all printed materials if sponsored by 2/1/24 Full page advertisement and recognition in Auction Catalog Name recognition throughout event Acknowledgement as Underwriting Sponsor on Trinity's website | |
| Title Sponsor Benefits: Preferred seating for 10 at a reserved table 10 tickets to VIP reception 2 bottles of wine Name on all printed materials if sponsored by 2/11/24 Half page advertisement and recognition in Auction Catalog Acknowledgement as a Title Sponsor on Trinity's website | \$5,000 |
| VIP Table Package Benefits: Seating for 10 at a reserved table 10 tickets to VIP Acknowledgement as a VIP Table Sponsor on Trinity's website | \$2,000 |
| Table Package | \$1,000 |

Benefits:

• Gala table seating for 10

• 2 tickets to VIP

CORPORATE SPONSORSHIPS

| Corporate Sponsor Packages | \$2,000 |
|--|----------------|
| ALL SPONSORSHIP LEVELS INCLUDE Logo posted on school website event page, Recognition in Auction Catalog Name recognition during event and logo displayed Signage at your areas of sponsorship Concession Stand Ad in FLC Gym Half page advertisement in Auction Catalog Basic table package | |
| Choose from the following: VIP Reception Sponsor Decorations Sponsor Entertainment Sponsor Photo Booth Sponsor Silent Auction Sponsor | |
| Auction Catalog Advertising • Full Page Advertisement in Auction Catalog • Half Page Advertisement in Auction Catalog | \$400 \$200 |

TRINITY KLEIN LUTHERAN SCHOOL GALA AND AUCTION SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM 2024

TKLS is a 501©(3) tax-exempt corporation. All donations are tax-deductible to the full extent of the law.

Underwriter, Sponsor or Donor Commitment & Promotion Release

I authorize Trinity Klein Lutheran School: (a) my name and/or (b) any photographs or logos which I have provided to representatives of TKLS to promote or advertise the 2023 Gala and Auction. Such promotion or advertising may include, but is not limited to, the publication, display and exhibition of my organization name and/or my logos and/or photos. I understand that the TKLS GALA AND AUCTION is an event sponsored by Trinity Klein, where families gather to raise money for Trinity Klein Lutheran School's mission and ministry. I declare my consent to be irrevocable and release TKLS from any and all claims whatsoever in connection with the use of my organization name and/or logos and/or photographs as previously described. As an UNDERWRITER or SPONSOR, I have enclosed camera-ready copies and/or will send an electronic copy of the logo to be used for printing on the Gala and Auction materials.

| I agree to the following spon | sorship level: | | |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| □ \$7,500 Underwriting Sponsor □ \$2,000 VIP Table | □ 5,000 Title Sponso□ \$1,000 Table | or | |
| I agree to the following Corp □ \$2,000 Photo Booth Sponsor □ \$2,000 Entertainment Sponsor □ \$400 Full Page Auction Ad □ We are unable to sponsor, but w | □ \$2,000 VIP Recepti □ \$2,000 Jewelry Pu □ \$200 Half Page Au | ion Sponsor II Sponsor ction Ad | □ \$2,000 Decorations Sponsor □ \$2,000 Silent Auction Sponsor |
| CONTACT INFORMATION | | | |
| ☐ Individual Name (if not associate | ed with company/orga | nization): | |
| □ Organization/Company Name: _ | | | |
| Primary Contact (name & title): | · | | · |
| Address: | | | |
| Contact Phone: | | Contact Email: | |
| PAYMENT INFORMATION | | | |
| □ Check Enclosed, made payable t | o "TKLS" | | |
| ☐ Please charge the credit card (ci | rcle one): VISA | MASTERCARD | AMERICAN EXPRESS |
| Card Number: | | 3-4 Digit Code: _ | Exp. Date:/ |
| Name on the Card: | | Signature: | |
| SIGNATURE AGREEMENT | | | |
| Authorized Signature | Printed | Name | Date |

Deadline for printing is February 1, 2024

Trinity Klein Lutheran School GALA AND AUCTION Auction Donation

DONATION FORM – DUE: AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

(To insure your item is included in the Silent Auction Catalog) PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY: **DONOR** (as it will appear in the catalog): ITEM DESCRIPTION FOR CATALOG (Please be as specific as possible. Include any restrictions, expiration dates or sizes. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT): Expires: YOUR ESTIMATED VALUE: \$ Whom Do We Thank? Please Print NAME: _____ COMPANY NAME: _____ CITY: ______ STATE: ____ZIP: ____ PHONE:(Day): _____(Evening):_____ Contact person if different than donor: Phone: ITEM DELIVERY. We are accepting items NOW I will deliver I will mail Trinity to pick-up (Date **CERTIFICATES** are necessary for service-oriented items. Certificate is enclosed Certificate will be sent Trinity should make certificate

Thank you for supporting Trinity Klein School. Please call Erika Alman with any questions: (281) 376-5810. All donations become the property of Trinity Klein Lutheran School, a non-profit organization whose mission is making disciples for Christ who worship, grow, serve and go. Contributions are tax-deductible to the full extent of the law,